
 Completion Date 17-May-2017
Expiration Date N/A

Record ID 23194489

This is to certify that:

Tyler Boatright

Has completed the following CITI Program course: 

Responsible Conduct of Research (Curriculum Group)

Social and Behavioral Responsible Conduct of Research Course 1. (Course Learner Group)

1 - Basic Course (Stage)

Under requirements set by:

Oregon State University

Verify at www.citiprogram.org/verify/?w75c556a6-2aa2-4ada-b2dd-c9420ad96a07-23194489 

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?w75c556a6-2aa2-4ada-b2dd-c9420ad96a07-23194489


 Completion Date 17-May-2017
Expiration Date 16-May-2020

Record ID 23194488

This is to certify that:

Tyler Boatright

Has completed the following CITI Program course: 

Human Research (Curriculum Group)

Group 1.Social / Behavioral Research Investigators and Key Personnel (Course Learner Group)

1 - Basic Course (Stage)

Under requirements set by:

Oregon State University

Verify at www.citiprogram.org/verify/?wfd19835d-9277-4d7a-b045-d80adcec6249-23194488 

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?wfd19835d-9277-4d7a-b045-d80adcec6249-23194488


COLLABORATIVE INSTITUTIONAL TRAINING INITIATIVE (CITI PROGRAM)
COMPLETION REPORT - PART 1 OF 2

COURSEWORK REQUIREMENTS*

* NOTE: Scores on this Requirements Report reflect quiz completions at the time all requirements for the course were met. See list below for details.
See separate Transcript Report for more recent quiz scores, including those on optional (supplemental) course elements.

•  Name: Tyler Boatright (ID: 6342439)
•  Institution Affiliation: Oregon State University (ID: 372)
•  Institution Email: boatrigt@oregonstate.edu
•  Institution Unit: Public Health and Human Sciences
•  Phone: 5039560746

•  Curriculum Group: Responsible Conduct of Research
•  Course Learner Group: Social and Behavioral Responsible Conduct of Research Course 1.
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course
•  Description: This course is for investigators, staff and students with an interest or focus in Social and Behavioral research. This

course contains text, embedded case studies AND quizzes. 

•  Record ID: 23194489
•  Completion Date: 17-May-2017
•  Expiration Date: N/A
•  Minimum Passing: 80
•  Reported Score*: 89

REQUIRED AND ELECTIVE MODULES ONLY DATE COMPLETED SCORE
Research Misconduct (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16604)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Data Management (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16600)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Authorship (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16597)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Peer Review (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16603)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Mentoring (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16602)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Conflicts of Interest (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16599)  17-May-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Collaborative Research (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16598)  17-May-2017 2/5 (40%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k7f0ae098-2df1-43af-ad59-b356f5e78751-23194489

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k7f0ae098-2df1-43af-ad59-b356f5e78751-23194489
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org


COLLABORATIVE INSTITUTIONAL TRAINING INITIATIVE (CITI PROGRAM)
COMPLETION REPORT - PART 2 OF 2

COURSEWORK TRANSCRIPT** 

** NOTE: Scores on this Transcript Report reflect the most current quiz completions, including quizzes on optional (supplemental) elements of the
course. See list below for details. See separate Requirements Report for the reported scores at the time all requirements for the course were met.

•  Name: Tyler Boatright (ID: 6342439)
•  Institution Affiliation: Oregon State University (ID: 372)
•  Institution Email: boatrigt@oregonstate.edu
•  Institution Unit: Public Health and Human Sciences
•  Phone: 5039560746

•  Curriculum Group: Responsible Conduct of Research
•  Course Learner Group: Social and Behavioral Responsible Conduct of Research Course 1.
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course
•  Description: This course is for investigators, staff and students with an interest or focus in Social and Behavioral research. This

course contains text, embedded case studies AND quizzes. 

•  Record ID: 23194489
•  Report Date: 10-Sep-2018
•  Current Score**: 89

REQUIRED, ELECTIVE, AND SUPPLEMENTAL MODULES MOST RECENT SCORE
Authorship (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16597) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Collaborative Research (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16598) 17-May-2017  2/5 (40%) 
Conflicts of Interest (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16599) 17-May-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Data Management (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16600) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Mentoring (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16602) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Peer Review (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16603) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Research Misconduct (RCR-Basic) (ID: 16604) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k7f0ae098-2df1-43af-ad59-b356f5e78751-23194489

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k7f0ae098-2df1-43af-ad59-b356f5e78751-23194489
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org


COLLABORATIVE INSTITUTIONAL TRAINING INITIATIVE (CITI PROGRAM)
COMPLETION REPORT - PART 1 OF 2

COURSEWORK REQUIREMENTS*

* NOTE: Scores on this Requirements Report reflect quiz completions at the time all requirements for the course were met. See list below for details.
See separate Transcript Report for more recent quiz scores, including those on optional (supplemental) course elements.

•  Name: Tyler Boatright (ID: 6342439)
•  Institution Affiliation: Oregon State University (ID: 372)
•  Institution Email: boatrigt@oregonstate.edu
•  Institution Unit: Public Health and Human Sciences
•  Phone: 5039560746

•  Curriculum Group: Human Research
•  Course Learner Group: Group 1.Social / Behavioral Research Investigators and Key Personnel
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course

•  Record ID: 23194488
•  Completion Date: 17-May-2017
•  Expiration Date: 16-May-2020
•  Minimum Passing: 80
•  Reported Score*: 86

REQUIRED AND ELECTIVE MODULES ONLY DATE COMPLETED SCORE
Unanticipated Problems and Reporting Requirements in Social and Behavioral Research (ID: 14928)  17-May-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Belmont Report and Its Principles (ID: 1127)  17-May-2017 3/3 (100%) 
History and Ethical Principles - SBE (ID: 490)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Defining Research with Human Subjects - SBE (ID: 491)  17-May-2017 4/5 (80%) 
The Federal Regulations - SBE (ID: 502)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Assessing Risk - SBE (ID: 503)  17-May-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Informed Consent - SBE (ID: 504)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Privacy and Confidentiality - SBE (ID: 505)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Internet-Based Research - SBE (ID: 510)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Conflicts of Interest in Research Involving Human Subjects (ID: 488)  17-May-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Oregon State University (OSTU) (ID: 762)  17-May-2017 No Quiz 
Cultural Competence in Research (ID: 15166)  17-May-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Research with Older Adults (ID: 16502)  17-May-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Research with Persons who are Socially or Economically Disadvantaged (ID: 16539)  17-May-2017 1/5 (20%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kfc8b6613-098d-4b84-989d-b573bdd0073f-23194488

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kfc8b6613-098d-4b84-989d-b573bdd0073f-23194488
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org


COLLABORATIVE INSTITUTIONAL TRAINING INITIATIVE (CITI PROGRAM)
COMPLETION REPORT - PART 2 OF 2

COURSEWORK TRANSCRIPT** 

** NOTE: Scores on this Transcript Report reflect the most current quiz completions, including quizzes on optional (supplemental) elements of the
course. See list below for details. See separate Requirements Report for the reported scores at the time all requirements for the course were met.

•  Name: Tyler Boatright (ID: 6342439)
•  Institution Affiliation: Oregon State University (ID: 372)
•  Institution Email: boatrigt@oregonstate.edu
•  Institution Unit: Public Health and Human Sciences
•  Phone: 5039560746

•  Curriculum Group: Human Research
•  Course Learner Group: Group 1.Social / Behavioral Research Investigators and Key Personnel
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course

•  Record ID: 23194488
•  Report Date: 10-Sep-2018
•  Current Score**: 89

REQUIRED, ELECTIVE, AND SUPPLEMENTAL MODULES MOST RECENT SCORE
History and Ethical Principles - SBE (ID: 490) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Defining Research with Human Subjects - SBE (ID: 491) 17-May-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Belmont Report and Its Principles (ID: 1127) 17-May-2017  3/3 (100%) 
The Federal Regulations - SBE (ID: 502) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Assessing Risk - SBE (ID: 503) 17-May-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Oregon State University (OSTU) (ID: 762) 17-May-2017  No Quiz 
Informed Consent - SBE (ID: 504) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Privacy and Confidentiality - SBE (ID: 505) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Internet-Based Research - SBE (ID: 510) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Unanticipated Problems and Reporting Requirements in Social and Behavioral Research (ID: 14928) 17-May-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Conflicts of Interest in Research Involving Human Subjects (ID: 488) 17-May-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Cultural Competence in Research (ID: 15166) 17-May-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Research with Older Adults (ID: 16502) 17-May-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Research with Persons who are Socially or Economically Disadvantaged (ID: 16539) 17-May-2017  3/5 (60%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kfc8b6613-098d-4b84-989d-b573bdd0073f-23194488

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?kfc8b6613-098d-4b84-989d-b573bdd0073f-23194488
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org

